IAR-28-2008 16:26

3-28-08

ADAMS PATENT & TM AGENCY AF16 PEC (FT) F103 268 MAR 2001 1 / 9 9 2 7 9 7 1 1 / 9 9 2 7 9 7 1 1 / 9 9 2 7 9 7 1 1 States Patent and Trademark Office

- 1595 (Rev. 0651 -002 7	. 09/04) ' (exp. <mark>6/30/2</mark> 005)

|--|--|

10349536€			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the sittached documents or the new acd ress(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Normand Cyr and Hongxin Chen	Name: EXFO Electro-Optical Engineering Inc.		
	internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) September 29, 2006	Street Address: 400 Godin Street		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Once From 1985 1985 Godin Street		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	City: Quabec		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Quekec		
Government Interest Assignment	C		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canaca Zip: G1M 2K2		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vivo		
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	/ 000 - 000		
	11/99,2797		
Additional numbers attached? []Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	Involved: 1		
Name: Thomas Adams	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: P.O. Box 11100, Station H	Enclosied		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Ottawa	8. Payment Information		
State: Ontario, Canada Zip: K2H 7T8	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 162' Expiration Date (11/0)		
Phone Number: 613 254 9111			
Fax Number: 613 254 9222	b. Deposit Account Number 20-0771		
Email Address: mail@adamspatent.ca	Authorized User Name Thomas Adams		
9. Signature: MAGOIMO	March 28, 2008		
Signature	Date		
Thomas Adams 31078	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faited to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, F.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450



PATENT REEL: 020779 FRAME: 0964

ASSIGNMENT

(All rights, all countries)

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned inventors (1) Normand Cyr and (2) Hongxin Chen does hereby confirm his sale, assignment, transfer and setting over, and does hereby sell assign, transfer and set over to:

EXFO Electro-Optical Engineering, Inc,

(hereafter "the Assignee"), whose full post office address is:

400 Godin Avenue, Quebec, Quebec, Canada G1M 2K2

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, his entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries in and to certain inventions as fully set forth and described in an International patent application entitled Polarization Optical Time Domain Reflectometer and Method of Determining PMD to be filed claiming priority from United States provisional patent application No. 60/721,532, together with his entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said inventions to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted:

AND hereby authorizes the issuance to said Assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of his entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives:

AND on behalf of himself and his executors and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all said Letters Patent, in any country, for said inventions and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Bach of the undersigned inventors hereby grants Thomas Adams, whose post office address is Adams Patent & Trademark Agency, P.O. Box 11100, Station H, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2H 7T8, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with rules for recordation of this Assignment in a patent office.

Declaration of Witness
Fach undersigned witness hereby declares that
he/she was personally present and did see the
inventor for whom he/she is witnessing, the
inventor being personally known to the witness,
duly sign and execute this assignment

EXECUTED AT

This 29 day of Seplember

2006

INVENTOR 1: Normand Cyr

EXECUTED AT

This 29 day of

2006

INVENTOR 2: Honoxin Chen

AP1196\ASSIGN.INT.ALL

Type name of assignor under signature

REEL: 020779 FRAME: 0965

PATENT

RECORDED: 03/28/2008